
Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 57 PEDRO HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA M 22 M0099 1 HOUSTON BIKE TEAM 01:39:19
2 14 DANIEL GROSSI  SOARES DE SOUZA M 34 M0099 2 DG TREINAMENTO 01:41:25
3 54 NICACIO AMARAL DIAS DE ARRUDA M 27 M0099 3 STUDIO NICACIO DIAS 01:45:53
4 26 HERMES MENDES DA SILVA M 37 M0099 4 LONTRA BIKE 01:46:09
5 59 RAFAEL BIUNDINE MATOS M 24 M0099 5 01:46:22
6 8 BRENER MAIA ONOFRE M 19 M0099 6 01:46:31
7 22 GUSTAVO SOARES CRUZ M 25 M0099 7 P.H. VIDROS E 

ALUMINIO / KAIO 
CESAR BIKE SHOP

01:48:15

8 24 HEITOR VIANNA SILVA M 32 M0099 8 STOPAVEZZOTEAM 01:49:14
9 55 NICOLAS ZANIRATE IGNACHITI M 29 M0099 9 01:50:00

10 52 MAURICIO DE OLIVEIRA MAXIMIANO M 28 M0099 10 01:50:08
11 53 MELQUISEDEC SANTANA DO VALE M 39 M0099 11 AGAH TEAM 01:50:21
12 34 JOSE GERALDO OLIVEIRA DA SILVA M 34 M0099 12 01:52:00
13 66 ROBSON ALOISIO ALFREDO SILVA M 51 M0099 13 RAAS 01:53:15
14 48 MARCOS PAULO DE OLIVEIRA AVILA M 37 M0099 14 MBSRACINGTEAM 01:53:32
15 19 GABRIEL GROPPO COELHO M 36 M0099 15 SUPERMERCADO 

VIEIRAO 
01:53:38

16 32 JOAO PAULO DOS SANTOS COSTA M 28 M0099 16 ULTRA BIKE 01:54:11
17 43 LUCAS DA SILVA MONTEIRO DIAS M 24 M0099 17 BIKE SHOP SPORTS 

CATAGUASES 
01:55:14

18 11 CARLOS ALBERTO MELO MIRANDA M 52 M0099 18 NAO 01:56:11
19 72 VICTOR ELIAS NETTO M 45 M0099 19 ESTACIONA VITACAR 01:56:12
20 40 LEANDRO SOUZA CROCI M 39 M0099 20 POWER ACADEMIA 01:56:31
21 13 DALMO WERMELINGER ESTEBANEZ M 41 M0099 21 DALMOTOS 01:56:34
22 70 SILVERIO CARVALHO PALMA M 33 M0099 22 PEBAS DO PEDAL 01:57:56
23 1 ADRIANO FIALHO MARTINS M 32 M0099 23 MINAS TRILHA 01:57:57
24 64 RICARDO AGUIAR MORAIS M 42 M0099 24 01:59:46
25 3 ALESSANDRO CAMPOS LAURIA LOPES M 40 M0099 25 02:00:50
26 60 RAPHAEL FARIA DIAS M 39 M0099 26 AVULSO 02:01:13
27 61 REINALDO DE ASSUNCAO SOUZA M 45 M0099 27 ACITOC/TOCANTINS 02:01:27
28 56 PAULO HENRIQUE SOARES CRUZ M 58 M0099 28 P.H. VIDROS E 

ALUMINIO / KAIO 
CESAR BIKE SHOP

02:01:33

29 68 ROGERIO FIALHO SILVEIRA LUZ M 49 M0099 29 GALO 02:02:31
30 7 ARTUR BITARELLO DO AMARAL M 34 M0099 30 02:02:38
31 27 HUGO DE OLIVEIRA GARCIA M 38 M0099 31 02:04:43
32 39 KAIO VILLELA ARAUJO M 22 M0099 32 02:05:33
33 25 HELIO DE DEUS JUNIOR M 33 M0099 33 LEITAO BIKE 02:06:01
34 20 GLAUCIO MAIMERE RAMOS M 53 M0099 34 MARCAO BIKE SHOP 02:07:06

22/10/2023 - 12:46:05

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM       MASC



35 35 JOSE ROBERTO TORRES DE ARAUJO M 37 M0099 35 02:07:44
36 4 AMAURI DE CAMPOS MARIO M 50 M0099 36 02:07:53
37 18 FYLLYP JERONIMO CASTRO LYRA M 22 M0099 37 MR2 02:08:03
38 75 ALEX ALVES DE ALMEIDA M 38 M0099 38 02:08:18
39 23 GUTIERRY MACHADO DO PRADO M 36 M0099 39 5º PELOTE 02:08:31
40 16 EDIVANDO MARQUES M 49 M0099 40 A.C.E 02:11:07
41 46 MARCELO GIELO M 49 M0099 41 RADICAL MOTOS 02:11:24
42 63 RHUAN NETTO DE OLIVEIRA M 35 M0099 42 TERRE BIKE 02:15:27
43 17 ELCIMAR RIBEIRO TORRES M 44 M0099 43 KAIO CEZAR BIKE 

SHOP
02:16:12

44 73 WANDER RODRIGUES DO PATROCINIO M 40 M0099 44 MARCAO BIKE SHOP 02:16:22
45 21 GRAZIANO ANTONIO PEREIRA NERIS M 38 M0099 45 5°PELOTE 02:16:37
46 74 EDUARDO LANA MEDEIROS M 39 M0099 46 TRIBO BIKE SHOP/ 

COCADAS BIKE
02:19:43

47 65 ROBLEDO PIRES M 55 M0099 47 DG TREINAMENTO 02:19:53
48 45 MARCELO DOMINGOS DE OLIVEIRA M 40 M0099 48 02:25:01
49 49 MARCOS PORTUGAL TORRES M 59 M0099 49 CASA PURANATURA 02:28:52
50 67 ROGERIO DE SOUZA CHIRICO M 55 M0099 50 MORRO ACIMA 02:31:06
51 15 DAVID DOS ANJOS FARIA M 37 M0099 51 COCADAS BIKE 02:31:24
52 29 JENISON LOPES M 56 M0099 52 X5BIKERS 02:42:15
53 37 JOSUE DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO M 61 M0099 53 02:42:24

22/10/2023 - 12:46:05

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM       MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 2 ALESSANDRA FRANCIELE MOTA SILVA F 31 F0099 1 LONTRA BIKE 02:05:33
2 69 SANDRA DIAS DA SILVA F 44 F0099 2 02:22:27
3 41 LEIDIANY FERREIRA FONTANELLA F 35 F0099 3 MBSRACINGTEAM 02:25:25
4 71 TATIANA CARVALHO VAN GASSE F 43 F0099 4 02:35:19
5 9 BRUNA DE PAULA VILLAS BOAS F 34 F0099 5 02:40:05

22/10/2023 - 12:46:18

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM       FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 57 PEDRO HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA M 22 M0099 1 HOUSTON BIKE TEAM 01:39:19
2 14 DANIEL GROSSI  SOARES DE SOUZA M 34 M0099 2 DG TREINAMENTO 01:41:25
3 26 HERMES MENDES DA SILVA M 37 M0099 3 LONTRA BIKE 01:46:09
4 8 BRENER MAIA ONOFRE M 19 M0099 4 01:46:31
5 39 KAIO VILLELA ARAUJO M 22 M0099 5 02:05:33
6 18 FYLLYP JERONIMO CASTRO LYRA M 22 M0099 6 MR2 02:08:03

22/10/2023 - 12:39:52

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    ELITE    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 2 ALESSANDRA FRANCIELE MOTA SILVA F 31 F0099 1 LONTRA BIKE 02:05:33

22/10/2023 - 12:39:25

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    ELITE    FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 54 NICACIO AMARAL DIAS DE ARRUDA M 27 M0099 1 STUDIO NICACIO DIAS 01:45:53
2 59 RAFAEL BIUNDINE MATOS M 24 M0099 2 01:46:22
3 22 GUSTAVO SOARES CRUZ M 25 M0099 3 P.H. VIDROS E 

ALUMINIO / KAIO 
CESAR BIKE SHOP

01:48:15

4 55 NICOLAS ZANIRATE IGNACHITI M 29 M0099 4 01:50:00
5 52 MAURICIO DE OLIVEIRA MAXIMIANO M 28 M0099 5 01:50:08
6 32 JOAO PAULO DOS SANTOS COSTA M 28 M0099 6 ULTRA BIKE 01:54:11
7 43 LUCAS DA SILVA MONTEIRO DIAS M 24 M0099 7 BIKE SHOP SPORTS 

CATAGUASES 
01:55:14

22/10/2023 - 12:44:42

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    SUB 30    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 24 HEITOR VIANNA SILVA M 32 M0099 1 STOPAVEZZOTEAM 01:49:14
2 34 JOSE GERALDO OLIVEIRA DA SILVA M 34 M0099 2 01:52:00
3 70 SILVERIO CARVALHO PALMA M 33 M0099 3 PEBAS DO PEDAL 01:57:56
4 1 ADRIANO FIALHO MARTINS M 32 M0099 4 MINAS TRILHA 01:57:57
5 7 ARTUR BITARELLO DO AMARAL M 34 M0099 5 02:02:38
6 25 HELIO DE DEUS JUNIOR M 33 M0099 6 LEITAO BIKE 02:06:01

22/10/2023 - 12:41:23

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER A1    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 53 MELQUISEDEC SANTANA DO VALE M 39 M0099 1 AGAH TEAM 01:50:21
2 48 MARCOS PAULO DE OLIVEIRA AVILA M 37 M0099 2 MBSRACINGTEAM 01:53:32
3 19 GABRIEL GROPPO COELHO M 36 M0099 3 SUPERMERCADO 

VIEIRAO 
01:53:38

4 40 LEANDRO SOUZA CROCI M 39 M0099 4 POWER ACADEMIA 01:56:31
5 60 RAPHAEL FARIA DIAS M 39 M0099 5 AVULSO 02:01:13
6 27 HUGO DE OLIVEIRA GARCIA M 38 M0099 6 02:04:43
7 35 JOSE ROBERTO TORRES DE ARAUJO M 37 M0099 7 02:07:44
8 75 ALEX ALVES DE ALMEIDA M 38 M0099 8 02:08:18
9 23 GUTIERRY MACHADO DO PRADO M 36 M0099 9 5º PELOTE 02:08:31

10 63 RHUAN NETTO DE OLIVEIRA M 35 M0099 10 TERRE BIKE 02:15:27
11 21 GRAZIANO ANTONIO PEREIRA NERIS M 38 M0099 11 5°PELOTE 02:16:37
12 74 EDUARDO LANA MEDEIROS M 39 M0099 12 TRIBO BIKE SHOP/ 

COCADAS BIKE
02:19:43

13 15 DAVID DOS ANJOS FARIA M 37 M0099 13 COCADAS BIKE 02:31:24

22/10/2023 - 12:42:11

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER A2    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 13 DALMO WERMELINGER ESTEBANEZ M 41 M0099 1 DALMOTOS 01:56:34
2 64 RICARDO AGUIAR MORAIS M 42 M0099 2 01:59:46
3 3 ALESSANDRO CAMPOS LAURIA LOPES M 40 M0099 3 02:00:50
4 17 ELCIMAR RIBEIRO TORRES M 44 M0099 4 KAIO CEZAR BIKE 

SHOP
02:16:12

5 73 WANDER RODRIGUES DO PATROCINIO M 40 M0099 5 MARCAO BIKE SHOP 02:16:22
6 45 MARCELO DOMINGOS DE OLIVEIRA M 40 M0099 6 02:25:01

22/10/2023 - 12:42:33

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER B1    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 72 VICTOR ELIAS NETTO M 45 M0099 1 ESTACIONA VITACAR 01:56:12
2 61 REINALDO DE ASSUNCAO SOUZA M 45 M0099 2 ACITOC/TOCANTINS 02:01:27
3 68 ROGERIO FIALHO SILVEIRA LUZ M 49 M0099 3 GALO 02:02:31
4 16 EDIVANDO MARQUES M 49 M0099 4 A.C.E 02:11:07
5 46 MARCELO GIELO M 49 M0099 5 RADICAL MOTOS 02:11:24

22/10/2023 - 12:43:31

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER B2    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 66 ROBSON ALOISIO ALFREDO SILVA M 51 M0099 1 RAAS 01:53:15
2 11 CARLOS ALBERTO MELO MIRANDA M 52 M0099 2 NAO 01:56:11
3 20 GLAUCIO MAIMERE RAMOS M 53 M0099 3 MARCAO BIKE SHOP 02:07:06
4 4 AMAURI DE CAMPOS MARIO M 50 M0099 4 02:07:53

22/10/2023 - 12:43:50

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER C1    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 56 PAULO HENRIQUE SOARES CRUZ M 58 M0099 1 P.H. VIDROS E 

ALUMINIO / KAIO 
CESAR BIKE SHOP

02:01:33

2 65 ROBLEDO PIRES M 55 M0099 2 DG TREINAMENTO 02:19:53
3 49 MARCOS PORTUGAL TORRES M 59 M0099 3 CASA PURANATURA 02:28:52
4 67 ROGERIO DE SOUZA CHIRICO M 55 M0099 4 MORRO ACIMA 02:31:06
5 29 JENISON LOPES M 56 M0099 5 X5BIKERS 02:42:15

22/10/2023 - 12:44:07

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER C2    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 37 JOSUE DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO M 61 M0099 1 02:42:24

22/10/2023 - 12:44:25

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER D    MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 41 LEIDIANY FERREIRA FONTANELLA F 35 F0099 1 MBSRACINGTEAM 02:25:25
2 9 BRUNA DE PAULA VILLAS BOAS F 34 F0099 2 02:40:05

22/10/2023 - 12:40:08

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER A    FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 69 SANDRA DIAS DA SILVA F 44 F0099 1 02:22:27
2 71 TATIANA CARVALHO VAN GASSE F 43 F0099 2 02:35:19

22/10/2023 - 12:40:26

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    MASTER B    FEM



Etapa 

XCO 

18/03

Etapa 

XCC 

08/07

Etapa 

XCO 

08/07

Etapa 

XCO 

22/10

Coloca

ção

Nome do Atleta Pontos S Pontos Pontos Pontos Pontos

1º LEONARDO REZENDE/HUGO LEONARDO 100 0 0 50 50

2º ALAN CAMPANA/RICARDO PEREIRA 95 35 0 25 35

3º EDUARDO BARBOSA/JOSE ALEX 80 40 0 20 20

4º FELIPE LANZIERE/ANTONIO DO CAR 75 0 0 35 40

5º GIOVANE DE SOUSA/RODRIGO ALBIN 65 0 0 40 25

6º LEONARDO MACHADO/RAFAEL LOMBAR 50 50 0 0 0

7º FABIO LANCELOTI/RAMON GONÇALVE 30 30 0 0 0

8º RÉGIS BARTOLE/LEANDRO PONTES 30 0 0 30 0

9º MILENA TAVARES/BRUNO VIANNA 25 25 0 0 0

10º TULIO CEZAR/JONATHAN BRUN 20 20 0 0 0

11º LEANDRO BEZERRA/MATEUS PENA 15 0 0 15 0

Categoria: R-DUPLA-LIVRE



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 28 JAIR ALHADAS LEITE M 31 M0099 1 SPIRIT 01:26:48
2 50 MARCUS RIBEIRO DA ROCHA M 43 M0099 2 MARKIMDENTISTA 01:31:10
3 12 CHRISTIAN BRUM M 58 M0099 3 01:34:19

22/10/2023 - 12:45:35

2º DESAFIO MTB LIGEIRINHO 3ª ETAPA

45KM    E BIKE    MASC


